(Enforcement) Rules, 2002, had issued a demand notice dated 11.10.2022 u/s 13(2) of the said act calling upon the

borrower 1) Mr. Kushal Ramesh Patel (borrower) and its guarantors 2) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Shankar Patel, 3) Mr.

Mukul Chandrakant Bhise (Mortgagor) in their capacity for repayment of total outstanding amount aggregating to

Rs. 2,48,10,950/- (Rupees: Two Crore Forty Eight Lac Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only) as on 30.09.2022

with further interest thereon from 01.10.2022,in respect of the advances granted by the Vasai Vikas Sahakari Bank Ltd

to 1) Mr. Kushal Ramesh Patel (borrower) and its guarantors 2) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Shankar Patel, 3) Mr. Mukul

[...]

Rxkare Life Sciences and/or Proprietor: Mr. Kushal Ramesh Patel (borrowers) and its

guarantors 2) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Shankar Patel(Mortgagor), 3) Mr. Mukul Chandrakant Bhise in their capacity

for repayment of total outstanding amount aggregating to Rs. 98,10,668/- (Rupees: Ninety Eight Lac Ten Thousand

Six Hundred Sixty Eight Only) as on 30.09.2022 with further interest thereon from 01.10.2022,in respect of the

advances granted by the Vasai Vikas Sahakari Bank Ltd to 1) M/s. Rxkare Life Sciences and/or Proprietor: Mr.

Kushal Ramesh Patel (borrowers) and its guarantors 2) Mr.